
2022 ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT FOR: 

BLACK CREEK BOVINA DISTRICT 

CENTER/GRAND CHUTE DISTRICT 

CENTER VALLEY DISTRICT 

DUCK CREEK DISTRICT 

FREEDOM DISTRICT 

NORTH LIBERTY DISTRICT 

ONEIDA/HOBART DISTRICT 

VANDENBROEK DISTRICT 

 

 

 

PREPARED FOR: 

OUTAGAMIE COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD 

 

PREPARED BY: 

OUTAGAMIE COUNTY LAND CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT 

3365 W. BREWSTER ST. 

APPLETON, WI  54914 

 

 

 

DATE:  August 5th, 2022 

 



The following pages report the information collected during the 2022 annual inspection of the 8 

drainage districts located within Outagamie County.  The annual inspections were conducted in 

the month of June by Greg Baneck and Skyler Lukasik, Land Conservation Department and 

various drainage board members.   

 

The larger drainage districts were split into multiple maps for clarity.  The index follows this 

page. 

 

The report contains the following information that has been sorted alphabetically by drainage 

district: 

 

1. SUMMARY OF LINEAR FEATURES NEEDING MAINTENANCE 

For each District: 

2. MAP OF LINEAR FEATURES NEEDING MAINTENANCE 

3. MAPS OF POINT FEATURES NEEDING MAINTENANCE 

4. MAPS OF LEGAL DRAINS NOT BUFFERED  

 

The electronic data for the 2022 Annual Inspection can be found at:  

 S:\LC\DrainageBoard\AnnualInspections\2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2022 ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT FOR OUTAGAMIE 

COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICTS 

 



2022 Maintenance Linear Features



Black Creek/Bovina

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

474

474Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

710
106
767
2191

Page 2 of 19

Sum: 3,774



Center Valley

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

351
556
691
170
1089

6631Sum:
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Center/Grand Chute Central

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

79

79Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

94
94

189Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

98
82
105
1919
127
1138
661

4131Sum:
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Center/Grand Chute East

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

124
288
257
32

701Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

306

306Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

127
464
1505
715
105
114
136

3167Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

424
63
157
24

668Sum:
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Center/Grand Chute West

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

94
163

256Sum:

Other
NotesLength (ft)

11 Fence

11Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

298

298Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

90
504
174
575
253
101

1697Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

60
97

157Sum:
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Duck Creek Annex

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

87

87Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

586
95
155
563 Too brushy to
316

1715Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

62
205
330 And remove
383
89
53
433 Also remove

1554Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

107
137

244Sum:

Page 7 of 19



Duck Creek Northeast

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

81
2344
377
190
229
37

3259Sum:
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Duck Creek Northwest

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

209
238
380
316

1143Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

316
210
72
397
12
70
101
63
140

1381Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

33
99
168
449
294
251
175
270
227
441
132

2540Sum:
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Duck Creek Southeast

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

1111

1111Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

636
922
1008
304
294
147
937

4247Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

105
326

431Sum:

Page 10 of 19



Duck Creek Southwest

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

85
19

104Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

4

4Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

183
172
423
152
863
104
357
34
356
162
118
340
728

3990Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

31

31Sum:
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Freedom North

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

591
411
185

1187Sum:
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Freedom South

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

477

477Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

567
618
370

1555Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

415
193
272
371
473
823
119
614

3279Sum:
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North Liberty

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

96

96Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

49
18

66Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

14
750
698
731
386
567
170
124
36
736
59

1052
47
93
438

5900Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

516

516Sum:
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Oneida/Hobart Brown

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

185
981

1167Sum:
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Oneida/Hobart North

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

308

308Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

167

167Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

355
46
229
94
163
48

934Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

377
28

405Sum:
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Oneida/Hobart South

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

636

636Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

21

21Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

376
200

576Sum:
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Vandenbroek

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

160
367

526Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

114
126

240Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

73

73Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

505
155
135
111
723
801
212
427
487

3556Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

567
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Vandenbroek

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

494
142

1203Sum:
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